Descriptions
1
Micro Surface Mount,
2-Electrode Gas Discharge Tube B2G3SS Series
The Gas Discharge Tube (GDT) operates as a
symmetrical voltage-dependent switch. Features as
very high surge current handling capability, very high
insulation resistance and ultra-low capacitance meet

 Line cards
 Applications with limited space
Part Numbering System
Product Dimensions (mm)
B 2 G 3 S S-900N-E2
Standard GDT
2 electrode
BOARDEN ELECTRONICS
Gas Discharge Tubes
SMD Type
Vs: 90×100 =90V
Tolerance: 30%
Peak Current: 2kA
Square:L4.5×W3.2×H2.7(mm)
Order information
Device Qualities Reel Size
B2G3SS Series 2500 13 Inch
2.
7±
0.
3
Dimension Recommended Pad Size
B2G3SS Series
Boarden Electronics Ltd. Revision 2.1
4.
2
3.0
1.5
2
B2G3SS Series
Boarden Electronics Ltd. Revision 2.1
Electrical Characteristics (TA=25°C unless otherwise noted)
 VS - DC Spark Over Voltage
 VSS - Impluse Spark Over Voltage
 IMDC - Impulse Discharge Current
 ACDC - AC Discharge Current
 IR - Insulation Resistance
 C - Capacitance
Part Number
VS 1),2)
@100V/s
VSS IMDC ACDC
IR 3)
C
100V/μs 1kV/μs
8/20μs
±5 times
8/20μs
1 time
10/1000μs
100 times
10/700μs
40Ω
±5 times
@50Hz 1s
5 times
1MHz
Max. Max. Nom. Max. Min. Nom. Nom. Min Max
V V V A A A V A GΩ pF
B2G3SS-700N-E2 70±30% 500 600 2000 3000 10 6000 2 1 0.5
B2G3SS-750N-E2 75±30% 500 600 2000 3000 10 6000 2 1 0.5
B2G3SS-900N-E2 90±30% 500 600 2000 3000 10 6000 2 1 0.5
B2G3SS-121N-E2 120±30% 500 600 2000 3000 10 6000 2 1 0.5
B2G3SS-151N-E2 150±30% 500 600 2000 3000 10 6000 2 1 0.5
B2G3SS-201N-E2 200±30% 600 700 2000 3000 10 6000 2 1 0.5
B2G3SS-231N-E2 230±30% 600 700 2000 3000 10 6000 2 1 0.5
B2G3SS-301N-E2 300±30% 700 800 2000 3000 10 6000 2 1 0.5
B2G3SS-351N-E2 350±30% 800 900 2000 3000 10 6000 2 1 0.5
B2G3SS-401N-E2 400±30% 850 950 2000 3000 10 6000 2 1 0.5
B2G3SS-421N-E2 420±30% 850 950 2000 3000 10 6000 2 1 0.5
B2G3SS-471N-E2 470±30% 900 1000 2000 3000 10 6000 2 1 0.5
B2G3SS-501N-E2 500±30% 1000 1100 2000 3000 10 6000 2 1 0.5
B2G3SS-601N-E2 600±30% 1100 1200 2000 3000 10 6000 2 1 0.5
B2G3SS-801N-E2 800±30% 1400 1600 2000 3000 10 6000 2 1 0.5
Glow voltage at 10mA…………………………………….… ~60V
Arc voltage at 1A………………………………………….… ~10V
Glow to Arc transition current………………………………. ~0.3A
Weight……………………………………………………….… ~0.20g